COMBITEST
Test System
Features
 − Fail-safe sequential disconnection of current, voltage and
trip circuits when the test-plug handle is inserted.
 − Latching feature when the test-plug handle is withdrawn
allowing the relay to stabilize with service values before
the trip circuits are restored. This prevents inadvertent

 − Function designation symbol with location (contact
position) and Symbol No. of each one of these
Ordering example:
When ordering other test parts, specify:
 − Description
 − Quantity
 − Ordering No.
Test switch RTXP 18
Contact functions
Test switch RTXP 18
unmarked on position 9-12, 14, 15 symbol 1
+ on position 1 symbol 2
- on position 18 symbol 3
1L1 on position 3-4 symbol 4
1L2 on position 5-6 symbol 5
1L3 on position 7-8 symbol 6
on position 2, 13 symbol 65
on position 16-17 symbol 66
Wording on the face labels:
RTXP 8 text on label max 14 lines 15 characters/line
RTXP 18 text on upper label max 15 lines 15 characters/line
RTXP 18 text on lower label max 16 lines 15 characters/line
RTXP 24 text on left-hand label max 11 lines 15 characters/line
Blocking of trip circuit
Short-circuiting of current circuit
Opening of voltage circuit
(9
60
00
09
2)
8  | Test system COMBITEST Buyer’s guide - 1MRK 512 001-BEN Revision: E
RTXP 8
Other standard variants available on request (see References).
Ordering No.
RK 926 002
Ordering No.
RK 926 115
Ordering No.
RK 926 115
Other standard variants available on request (see References).
-AD -AE -AF -AG -AH
-AN -AR -AC -AP -BG
RTXP 18
-AS -BF
-AD -AX -AV -AH -AM -BH
(r
k9
26
11
5-
xx
)
(r
k9
26
11
5-
xx
)
Test system COMBITEST Buyer’s guide - 1MRK 512 001-BEN Revision: E |  9
RTXP 24
Ordering No.
RK 926 315
Ordering No.
RK 926 315
Other standard variants available on request (see References).
-AC -AK -AV -BE-BD
-BH -BV -BX -CA
10  | Test system COMBITEST Buyer’s guide - 1MRK 512 001-BEN Revision: E
Symbol Significance Symbol No. No of labels on a sheet